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VOLUNTEER FACILITATOR CONTACT LIST (Other States) 
 As of 2-24-23 

 

 
Dear Volunteer Facilitator: 

This list is provided as a convenience to you.  Please respect the privacy of other volunteer Facilitators by not giving out their contact 

information.  If you have an opportunity you want to refer to another volunteer Facilitator, please give the prospective client's name and 

contact information directly to the volunteer Facilitator and ask them if they are available to assist the client.  Thanks! 

 

 Alabama Name Phone Email 

1 Athens, AL De Graffenried, Rio (minor) 

256-206-5488 h 

256-998-0174 c savethealabamahemlocks@gmail.com 

2 Athens, AL Weems de Graffenreid, Starr 256-998-0174 starrwd@gmail.com 

3 Chelsea, AL Tipton, Clay 

205-586-0573 h 

205-613-1878 h ctipton7@gmail.com 

4 Chelsea, AL Morris, David 

205-678-8431 h 

205-222-3379 c dwmorris26@gmail.com 

5 Higdon, AL Higdon, Denise 

256 597 2629 h 

423-718-9507 c dhigdon@farmerstel.com 

6 Higdon, AL Higdon, Isaac (minor) 256-630-1527 c rihigdon@icloud.com 

7 Homewood, AL Cash, Jimmy 205-612-6936 jimmycash73@gmail.com 

 

 

 Maryland Name Phone Email 

1 Frederick, MD Frazier, Stuart 301-691-8978 stuarthfrazier@yahoo.com 

 

 

 North Carolina Name Phone Email 

1 Asheville, NC Wallston, Margot 510-332-3171 c coordinator@savehemlocksnc.org 

2 Bear Creek, NC Payne, Jason 919-896-2478 c timberace@gmail.com 

3 Brasstown, NC Smith, Carol Jean 

828-389-0588 h      

828-269-4418 c chsmith45@yahoo.com 

4 Hayesville, NC Brooks, M C 828-389-2611 mcmacbrooks@gmail.com 

5 Hayesville, NC Derrington, Randy 828-389-9301 rderrington@gmail 

6 Hayesville, NC Gonzales, Jorges 

828-389-1221 h      

786-269-7865 c jegagz@gmail.com 

7 Hayesville, NC Gonzales, Lisa 

786-514-6538 c 

828-389-6305 ext. 12 w lcgonzal@ncsu.edu 

8 Hayesville, NC Keith, Danny 828-389-0588 dkeith6231@gmail.com 

9 Hayesville, NC Louder, Debbie 678-386-2649 djlouder75@gmail.com 

10 Hayesville, NC Maddox, Jan 

828-389-2426 h      

912-322-5980 c rmadd123@aol.com 

11 Hayesville, NC Maristany, Carmen 

828-389-0023 h      

954-593-6202 c 

crmaristany@bellsouth.net, 

maristanyf@bellsouth.net 

12 Hayesville, NC Patterson, Susan 

828-389-0597           

678-478-7139 sbp400@gmail.com 

13 Hayesville, NC Ray, Robert (Bob) 

828-389-4190 h           

828-507-5616 c robert.ray@ncagr.gov 

14 Hayesville, NC Ross, Brianna 828-371-3616 

bdross@yhc.edu, 

briannadross@gmail.com 



 

 

15 Hayesville, NC Trout, Matt 

828-389-3526 h      

832-457-2077 c textrout@yahoo.com 

16 Hayesville, NC Wininger, Craig 

828-389-6305                

828-837-2210 cpwining@ncsu.edu 

17 Henderson, NC Zanzig, Jerry 828-692-7361 zantec@att.net 

18 Murphy NC Hobson, Kendall 

828-835-3465 h 

504-723-5207 c 

kendall@khobson.com     

khobson1@yahoo.com 

19 Murphy, NC Magness, Maraya 

423-886-5536 h    

423-413-6010 c marayamagness@yahoo.com 

20 Pilot Mountain, NC Rehberg, Celene 706-969-9824 c lukeandcelene@gmail.com 

21 Warne, NC Smith, Kathy 828-389-2584 kathysmith2138@gmail.com 

 

 

 Pennsylvania Name Phone Email 

1 Ellwood, PA Hardisky, Joe 

724-924-9248 h 

724-510-4298 c hardis123@msn.com 

 

 

 South Carolina Name Phone Email 

1 Walhalla, SC Corley, Bob 864-933-4681 stephaniecorley2000@gmail.com 

2 Seneca, SC   Cottrell, Duncan 770-720-6269 c duncancottrell@yahoo.com 

3 Walhalla, SC Dawson, Carolyn 828-246-8300 

scurrygirl@msn.com, 

dawson4@clemson.edu 

4 Walhalla, SC Hedden, Carla 

864-638-7373 h 

864-903-1629 c carlahedden@earthlink.net 

5 Walhalla, SC Hedden, David 864-638-7373 nortonmdle50@earthlink.net 

6 Mountain Rest, SC Houts, Jennifer 907-320-0179 c              

Jennifer.Houts@usda.gov 

jen.houts@gmail.com 

7 Walhalla, SC Pepper, David 864-638-6291 dhpepper@att.net 

8 Westminster, SC Rife, Dave 706-844-5311 drife@clemson.edu 

9 Simpsonville, SC Shirley, Tim 864-923-2143 tim@heritageLT.com 

10 Williston, SC Whitmire, Missy 

706-878-2754 h 

843-817-1400 c tazlina2000@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 Tennessee Name Phone Email 

1 Chattanooga, TN Bishop, Dennis 

423.821.1160 w    

423-653-7242 h dbishop@chattanature.org 

2 Chattanooga, TN  Bryant, William D. 423-658-5306 willyb@mindspring.com 

3 Chattanooga, TN Darken, Elizabeth 423-718-2060 betsy-darken@utc.edu 

4 Chattanooga, TN Foster, Rick 423-536-8353 habitathound@gmail.com 

5 Chattanooga, TN Fredrickson, Johanna 423-389-4154 Jfredrickson3@gmail.com 

6 Chattanooga, TN Kiefer, Carl 

423-877-7987 h 

423-596-3967 c ckiefer@ivyacademychattanooga.com 

7 Chattanooga, TN Kiefer, Stephanie 

423-877-7987 h 

423-596-3967 c skiefer@ivyacademychattanooga.com 

8 Chattanooga, TN Kieffer, J. T. 770-519-7782 c jkieffer26@gmail.com 



 

 

9 Chattanooga, TN Lane, Noah 423-313-1449 c noahnarwhal.13@gmail.com 

10 Chattanooga, TN Patten, Cartter 

423-821-9258 h 

423-987-0400 c cartter@patteninc.com 

 Chattanooga, TN Stebbins, Tom 423-240-6304 c tstebbins@utk.edu 

11 Copperhill, TN Sullivan, Clare 404-849-0972 clare7982@gmail.com 

12 Etowah, TN Pannell, Clayton 423-263-9730 crpannell@comcast.net 

13 Knoxville, TN DeWeese, Shelly 404-216-5779 shelldeweese@gmail.com 

14 Lookout Mountain, TN Curtis, Michael 

423-821-8050 h 

423-505-8144 c michael.curtis@ge.com 

15 Madisonville, TN Swiderek, Ben 423-420-6609 tennesseeswiderek@netzero.net 

16 Nashville, TN Fish, Wendy 615-356-2422 4fishies@comcast.net 

17 Ooltewah, TN Sodemann, Jeffrey 

423-238-4408 h 

 423-240-0101 c jpsode@hotmail.com 

18 Signal Mountain, TN Akins, Elizabeth 423-886-1328 eakins6321@epbfi.com 

19 Signal Mountain, TN Allen, Annette 

423-886-9204 h 

423-838-5725 c annetteallen@shearburn.net 

20 Signal Mountain, TN Cooke, Julie 423-886-1612 juliefaidleycooke@gmail.com 

21 Signal Mountain, TN DiLorenzo, Cliff 423-886-6594 fcd2035@gmail.com 

22 Signal Mountain, TN  Dodson, Carolyn 423-886-4155 dodson530@comcast.net 

23 Signal Mountain, TN  Dodson, Jim  423-886-4155 dodson530@comcast.net 

24 Signal Mountain, TN Eichhorn, Ansley 423-316-0800 aeichhorn@ivyacademychattanooga.com 

25 Signal Mountain, TN Flegel, Judith 

423-886-6015 h 

423-322-7853 c fjlegel@comcast.net 

26 Signal Mountain, TN Folkmann, Randy 636-236-9077 randy.folkmann@gmail.com 

27 Signal Mountain, TN Galante, Gregg 214-766-2074 c thegalantes@verizon.net 

28 Signal Mountain, TN Galante, Ron 

423-886-5091 h 

423-595-5153 c rongalante@aol.com 

29 Signal Mountain, TN Hagood, Anne 423-991-4861 c easychairbikes@att.net 

30 Signal Mountain, TN Hagood, Art 423-886-1499 c easychairbikes@att.net 

31 Signal Mountain, TN Harrelson, Stephen 

423-886-7966 h 

423-255-1997 c sharr886@epbfi.com 

32 Signal Mountain, TN Hoffmann, Alison 
423-645-1642 c 

423-886-5253 h alisonhffmnn@gmail.com 

33 Signal Mountain, TN Hudson, David 

423-485-3922 h 

423-902-5529 c davidhudson@concast.net 

34 Signal Mountain, TN Hudson, Wanda 423-485-3922 davidhudson@concast.net 

35 Signal Mountain, TN Huff, Janara 

423-886-6626 h    

423-432-5090 janara.huff@gmail.com 

36 Signal Mountain, TN Long, Noah 

423-886-3820 h      

404-229-8787 c noahlong.MG@gmail.com 

37 Signal Mountain, TN Mayes, Bob 423-886-6142 bobpayes@epbfi.com 

38 Signal Mountain, TN McCamish, Nicole 423-521-8307 nicole.mccamish@gmail.com 

39 Signal Mountain, TN Prichard, Mike 

423-886-3540 h    

423-756-0390 c mprichardlaw@gmail.com 

40 Signal Mountain, TN Reynolds, Dan 678-662-8198 dan@danreynoldsphoto.com 

42 Signal Mountain, TN Robbins, Catherine 423-886-3831 rockinrobbins@mindspring.com 

43 Signal Mountain, TN Russell, Louise 423-886-3633 drussell124@comcast.net 



 

 

44 Signal Mountain, TN Swink, Hunter 

423-886-2952 h    

423-204-3127 c hswink9630@aol.com 

45 Signal Mountain, TN Williams, Lisa 

423-886-7289 h    

423-488-9900 c lisawwilliams@comcast.net 

46 Signal Mountain, TN Womack, Barbara 423-886-3854 h bgwomack@epbfi.com 

47 Signal Mountain, TN Womack, Clyde 423-903-0244 c bgwomack@epbfi.com 

48 Signal Mountain, TN Yeatts, Doug 

423-332-6237 h    

423-618-7907 kdyea@bellsouth.net 

49 Tellico Plains, TN Harris, Rick 

423-253-6358 h 

513-260-1184 c 

Richard.Harris@cchmc.org, 

harrisri@aol.com 

50 Maryville, TN Craig, James 

423-343-5495 h 

423-295-2206 c craigelec@aol.com 

51 Whitwell, TN  Pinnix, John 423-942-5437 mcbpinnix@att.net 

 

 

 Washington Name Phone Email 

1 Orcas, WA Johnson, Leah 360-349-8567 leah@kwiaht.org 

 

 

 West Virginia Name Phone Email 

1 Princeton, WV Gracon, Renee 404-713-3623 c gagracon@gmail.com 

 


